900247614 02/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtox Scientific, Inc.		02/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings	
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2011001	SURE-SCREEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

336-607-7300 Phone:

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-341128	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner	
Signature:	/William M. Bryner/	

REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK

900247614

Date:	02/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Medtox Scientific to Ho source=Assignment Medtox Scientific to Ho source=Assignment Medtox Scientific to Ho	ldings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _____ day of _____, 2013, by and between Medtox

Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 402 West County Road 10, New

Brighton, Minnesota 55112, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Laboratory Corporation of

America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring Street,

Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all

rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right

to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day

shown above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

US2000 12132324.2 57618-341128

MEDTOX LABORATORIES, INC.
(signature)
(printed name)
Title:

Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
United States of	SURE-SCREEN	Registered	74627632	2011001	Medtox Scientific,	10 Assay kits consisting primarily of chemical reagents and test device for
States of					Inc.	testing for drugs of abuse in specimens.
America			Jan 31, 1995	Oct 22, 1996		

2/12/2013 US2000 12692373 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0029